

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CAF No.758 of 2012 in First Appeal St. No.22287 of 2011
(Govind Madhusudan Sharma .vs. The Executive Engineer, VIDC and Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr.S.U.Nemade, Adv. for the applicant.
Mr.S.G.Jagtap, Adv. for respondent no.1.
Mr.H.D.Dubey, AGP for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : A. P. BHANGALE, J
DATE : 15.7.2013.

Though time was granted for filing reply,
the respondents did not bother to file reply. Hence,
for the reasons stated in Civil Application No.758 of
2012, same is allowed. Delay is condoned.

JUDGE

jaiswal

