



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 522/2015

Vivek Uddhavrao Deshmukh Vs. The Executive Engineer, Representing VI.D.C. and Ors
AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 633/2015

Himmatrao Pundlik Deshmukh Vs. The Executive Engineer, Representing VI.D.C. and Ors
WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 655/2015

Shantaram Gulabrao Deshmukh Vs. The Executive Engineer, Representing VI.D.C. and Ors
WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 651/2015

Namdeorao Raibhan Ingle Dead through LRs. Vs. The State of Maharashtra and Ors.
WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 626/2015

Bhaiyyasaheb s/o. Pandurang Deshmukh Vs. The Executive Engineer, Representing VI.D.C.
and Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 663/2015

Sudhir s/o. Shantaram Deshmukh Vs. The Executive Engineer, Representing VI.D.C.
and Ors

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 622/2015

Sau. Vijaya W/o. Vivek Deshmukh Vs. The Executive Engineer, Representing VI.D.C.
and Ors.

AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 162/2011

Smt. Meena Narayanrao Mohokar Vs. The Executive Engineer, Representing VI.D.C.
and Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 617/2013

Govind Madhusudhan Sharma Vs. The Executive Engineer, Representing VI.D.C.
and Ors.

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 684/2012

Sagar Narayanrao Mohakar Vs. The State of Maharashtra and Ors.
AND

FIRST APPEAL NO. 433/2011

Nandkishor Uddhavrao Deshmukh Vs. The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. S. U. Nemade, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. P. B. Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.1.
Mr. U. R. Phasate, A.P.P. for Respondent/State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 13.03.2026

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant/Claimants submits that, this is the group of Appeals arising under the Land Acquisition Act, 1894. He submits that, he will prepare the comprehensive chart along with the copies of the Judgment which are applicable.

2. by consent, stand over to 27.03.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)